statement of operations and Roper's future results of operations and financial position
.
The unaudited pro forma combined statement of operations is based upon the respective historical consolidated financial statements of Roper and unaudited
financial information of Deltek. Roper's financial data, should be read in conjunction with the historical consolidated financial statements and related notes and
"Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations" of Roper included in its Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year
ended December 31, 2016. The historical unaudited consolidated statement of operations of Deltek has been extracted from the historical financial information
of Deltek for the period from January 1, 2016 to December 27, 2016 and is derived from Deltek's unaudited interim financial statements for the period ended
September 30, 2016  plus an unaudited interim period from  October 1, 2016 to December 27, 2016.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED
STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2016
(In thousands, except per share data)

  Historical   Pro Forma

Roper
Year Ended

December 31, 2016

Deltek
Period From January 1 to

December 27, 2016

Adjustments
(Footnote 3)

Combined

Net sales  $ 3,789,925  $ 478,217  $ -   $ 4,268,142
Cost of sales   1,457,515   162,371   1,306 (a)   1,621,192
Gross profit  $ 2,332,410  $ 315,846  $ (1,306)   $ 2,646,950
Selling, general, and administrative expenses   1,277,847   312,952   (65,261) (b)   1,525,538
Income from operations  $ 1,054,563  $ 2,894  $ 63,954   $ 1,121,411
Interest expense, net   111,559   85,250   (16,455) (c)   180,354
Loss on debt extinguishment   871   -   -   871
Other (expense)/income, net   (1,481)   (1,714)   -   (3,195)
Earnings before income taxes  $ 940,652  $ (84,070)  $ 80,409   $ 936,991
Income taxes / (benefit)   282,007   (30,868)   29,392 (d)   280,530
Net earnings/(loss)  $ 658,645  $ (53,202)  $ 51,018   $ 656,461

Earnings per share:

Basic  $ 6.50   $ 6.48
Diluted  $ 6.43   $ 6.41

Weighted-average common shares outstanding:
Basic   101,291   101,291
Diluted   102,464   102,464

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the unaudited pro forma combined statement of operations.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED
STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS (In thousands)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2016

1. BASIS OF PRO FORMA PRESENTATION

On December 27, 2016, Roper Technologies, Inc. (the "Company" or "Roper") completed its acquisition (the "Deltek Acquisition") of 100% of the outstanding